Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application
Number
172433
172428
172443
172442
172445
172467
172465

Issue Date
15/09/2025
15/09/2025
16/09/2025
16/09/2025
17/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025

Licence Number
SL0549

SL0204

5L0487

SL0432

SL0271

SL0242

GMP0015

Manual Reference

Number
SL0549
SL0204
5L0487
SL0432
SL0271
SL0242
GMP0015

Client First Name
Catriona

Tim Andrew Patrick
Bryan David

Alison

Emily

Shirley Ann

Client Company Name
Surname (Where Applicable)
Harvey
Weatherstone
Vick
Gibb
Clarke
Dixon
Greene King Brewing & Retailing Ltd

Premises Name

Friends of Kenninghall Primary School

The Barnham Broom Group of Parishes

Croxton Village Social Club

Hardingham Memorial Hall Committee

Friends of Litcham School (Primary & Secondary Phase)
Norwich Road Estate Residents Association

Norfolk Terrier

Licence Type

Small Society Lotteries

Small Society Lotteries

Small Society Lotteries

Small Society Lotteries

Small Society Lotteries

Small Society Lotteries

Alcohol Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit

Application Type
Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee
Returns Received
Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with
the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type

172448 17/09/2025 SC1109 SC1109 Thomas Cory Dereham and District Round Table Charitable Trust Street Collection

172448 18/09/2025 STC0184 STC0184 Karen Gladwell Tommy's Ices Street Trading Consent - 1 Year

172448 19/09/2025 SC1106 SC1106 Edward Bookham Alzheimer's Society Street Collection

Application Type
New Application
Renewal

Charity Return Received



Li ing Act 2003 - O

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of

Report

the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.
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Application
Number
172487
172486
172485
172484
172483
172482
172481
172480
172479
172478
172477
172476
172475
172472
172471
172470
172469
172464
172463
172462
172461
172460
172450
172446
172441
172440
172437
172389
172270
172265
172220

Issue Date

15/09/2025
16/09/2025
16/09/2025
16/09/2025
16/09/2025
16/09/2025
16/09/2025
17/09/2025
18/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025
19/09/2025

Licence
Number
PL1041
PLO130
PLO117
PLO073
CP0024
PL1177
PL1141
PL1140
PL1127
PL1091
PLO370
PLO351
PA1964
PLO223
PLO188
PLO338
CP0050
CP0014
PLO0O36
PL1217
PL1216
PL1179
PL1238
PL1239
PLO289
PLO447
PLO179
PL1035
PLO338
PLO236
PL1260

Manual Reference
Number
PL1041
PLO130
PLO117
PLO0O73
CP0024
PL1177
PL1141
PL1140
PL1127
PL1091
PLO370
PLO351
PA1964
PLO223
PLO188
PLO338
CP0050
CP0014
PLO0O36
PL1217
PL1216
PL1179
PL1238
PL1239
PLO289
PLO447
PLO179
PL1035
PLO338
PLO236
PL1260

Client First Name
Duncan
Sivasubramaniam
Jayant

Paul Damian

Susan
Susan

Che Wan
Sian
Katy

Paulette
Robert

Kanagasabai

Nina

Elizabeth

Client Surname
Sweeney
Suthakar
Jadhav

Foot

Allen
Allen

Wong
De Waal
Ward
Reidy
Bartram

Bradenham Cricket Club

Nerukanthan

Cameron

Coleman

Company Name

(Where applicable)

CHARLES BURRELL CENTRE LIMITED
The Willow House

Watton Stores

Rupa News & Views

G W Staniforth Bowls Club
Drenchfoot Brewery

Tartan Deer Limited

Bagan Bari Ltd

PBNEWCO3 LIMITED
Saham Toney Sports & Social Club

Mikaz Limited

Tesco Stores Ltd
Margarets Tea & Play Ltd

KEYSTONE DEVELOPMENT TRUST

The Swan Inn

Foxley Village Hall Management Committee
KARAN RETAIL LTD

Forest Holidays Limited

PBNEWCO3 LIMITED

QD Commercial Group Holdings Ltd

Iceland Foods Limited

Premises Name
Charles Burrell Centre
The Willow House
Watton Stores
Reema Foodmarket
G.W Staniforth Bowls Club
Drenchfoot Brewery
The Banham Barrel
Tutankhamun's
Tutankhamun's

The Shack

Taste of China

The White Horse Inn

The Golden Dog
Red Lion
George Hotel

Saham Toney Sports & Social Club

Bradenham Cricket Club

Kenninghall Store & Post Office

Well St Store

Tesco Express

Margarets Tea and Play Ltd
Flow Craft Cafe

Riversdale Centre

The Swan Inn

Foxley Village Hall

Nuns' Bridges Filling Station
Thorpe Woodlands
George Hotel

Bawdeswell Garden Centre
Food Warehouse

Licence Type
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Club Premises Certificate
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Club Premises Certificate
Club Premises Certificate
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Application Type

Annual Fee

Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
New Application

Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Annual Fee

Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Annual Fee

Cancellation/Surrender of Licence

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Vary DPS

Transfer

Transfer/Vary DPS Application

Vary DPS



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

» applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
» applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Manual
Application Licence Reference Operator Name
Number Issue Date Number  Number Client First Name Client Surname Company name (Where applicable) Licence Type
172473 19/09/2025 HV0803 HV0803 Samantha North Hackney Carriage Vehicle
172473 20/09/2025 PV0279 PV0279 Matthew James Private Hire Vehicle
172473 21/09/2025 HV0709 HV0709 Faisal Ahmad Hackney Carriage Vehicle
172473 22/09/2025 PV0341 PV0341 Daniel Booker Private Hire Vehicle
172473 23/09/2025 HV0336 HV0336 Daniel Booker Hackney Carriage Vehicle
172473 24/09/2025 PV0425 PV0425 Proximo Ltd Private Hire Vehicle
172473 25/09/2025 PV0421 PV0421 Robert Sanewski Private Hire Vehicle
172473 26/09/2025 HV0883 HV0883 Kindertons Limited Hackney Carriage Vehicle
172473 27/09/2025 HV0709 HV0709 Faisal Ahmad Hackney Carriage Vehicle
172473 28/09/2025 PV0387 PV0387 Peter Sessions Private Hire Vehicle
172473 29/09/2025 PV0419 PV0419 Muhammad Usman Private Hire Vehicle
172473 30/09/2025 PV0403 PV0403 Peter Sessions Private Hire Vehicle
172473 01/10/2025 HV0639 HV0639 Stacey Lawrence Hackney Carriage Vehicle
172473 02/10/2025 HV0549 HV0549 Jeffrey Smy Hackney Carriage Vehicle
172473 03/10/2025 PV0298 PV0298 Samantha Best Private Hire Vehicle
172473 04/10/2025 PV0403 PV0403 Peter Sessions Private Hire Vehicle
172473 05/10/2025 PV0481 PV0481 Nicholas Carrington Private Hire Vehicle
172473 06/10/2025 CD0623 CD0623 Marek Kukulka Marek Kukulka Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
172473 07/10/2025 CD0727 CD0727 Clive Spelman Clive Spelman Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type

Renewal

Renewal

Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Revocation of Licence
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
Expired

Renewal

Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
Renewal

Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Renewal

Deferred Unfit Notice Issued

New Application

Renewal

Driver Annual Update Form



